



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2338 of 1985

Harish Chandra
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	S.C.Verma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Learned counsel the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list on 15.12.2025.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

November 18, 2025
SK Srivastava