



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2338 of 1985

Harish Chandra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	S.C.Verma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Sri Govardhan Prasad holding brief of Sri S.C. Verma, learned counsel for the appellant, learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

2. Let a report be called from the CJM concerned regarding the living status of the the appellant, Harish Chandra, son of Sri Itwari, Resident of Village Bairi Mahipalpur, Police Station Sheorafpur, District Kanpur Dehat within a period of three weeks.

6. List on 02.04.2026 in the daily cause list.

7 Registrar (compliance) shall ensure that the order be complied with.

February 19, 2026

Puspendra

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)