



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2338 of 1985

Harish Chandra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	S.C.Verma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Govardhan Prasad holding brief of Mr. S. C. Verma, learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State.
2. Office is directed to get the paper book prepared and the same be served upon to learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State.
3. List on 14.05.2026 for final hearing.
5. In the meantime, learned AGA shall obtain custody certificate and criminal history of the surviving appellant, if any.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

April 2, 2026

Aditya Tripathi